



**Declaration of Compliance**  
**For articles made from paper intended to come into contact with food**

**Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance**

Name: AB ALRIK HEDLUND

Address: MOLNDALSVAGEN 95, S-412 63 GOTHENBURG, SWEDEN

**Name and address of manufacturer**

Name: Dongguan Shui Luen Arts & Crafts MFG CO., LTD

Address: 31#, South 5 Street, Qiaodong Road, Wuxia Industry Zone, Qiaotou Town, Dongguan City

**Identity and trade name of the article(s)**

AH art #	Name	Picture
270558	Pappersmugg 250ml, 50-p grön	
270560	Pappersmugg 180ml, 50-p, brun	
270561	Pappersmugg 180ml, 50-p, vit	

270562	Pappersmugg 180ml, 50-p, grön	
270559	Pappersmugg 300ml, 50-p, grå	
56882601	Lock till pappersmugg 90mm, 50-p	
270560	Pappersmugg 180ml, 50-p, brun	

The articles have been manufacture in accordance with  
**European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2020/1245 and Regulation No. 1935/2004, Annex II, Regulation No. 2017/752, and Regulation No.1935/2004**

Hereby we declare that the product(s) mentioned above meet relevant requirements laid down in above regulations with all amendments.

When used as specified, the overall migration does not exceed legal limits, when tested according to the below standard(s):

The following test items subject to limitations and/or specification are conducted in the above-mentioned product:

Test Items	Test Standard/method	Test result
------------	----------------------	-------------

<b>Overall migration</b>	Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments.	<3 (limit 10)
<b>Specific Migration of Heavy Metal</b>		Aluminium (Al) <0.1 (Limit 1) Antimony (Sb) <0.01 (Limit 0.04)
<b>Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (individual)</b>	EN13130-1:2004	PASS
<b>Bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives</b>		PASS
<b>Sensorial examination odour and taste tests</b>	DIN 10955:2024	PASS

**For and on behalf of Dongguan Shui Luen Arts & Crafts MFG CO., LTD**

**Stamp and signature**

  
**AB Alrik Hedlund**  
 Box 16030  
 412 21 GÖTEBORG

**Name: Stacy Liu**  
**Position: Quality manager**  
**Date: 2026-06-03**  
**Place of Issue: Gothenburg**